APPLIcATION TECHNology
■  Spray Guns
■  Spray Gun Connections + Accessories
■  Equipment Accessories
■  Pumps
■  Paint Supplies
■  Material Filters
■  Material Pressure Regulator

Nozzle bores in mm
0,3   0,5   0,8
Example of order:
Version:		  S-7-10-A-K
Length L:		  150
Diameter D:	 10
Nozzle bore d:	 0,5
Further nozzle extension sets available on request.
S-7 M Form A with side air boreholes
S-7 K Form A with side air boreholes
S-7 M Form N forward spraying without side air boreholes
S-7 K Form N forward spraying without side air boreholes
Description
Version S-7-10 diameter: 10,0 mm
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
x
length L in mm
50   100   150
S-7-10-A-M
S-7-10-A-K
S-7-10-N-M
S-7-10-N-K
Typ
8
Brass 52332346
8 Locking ring Part no.
Standard for S-701 and S-702 52334712
Quick release coupling for S-7 Part no.
with paint-stop 52334935
For S-704 52334936
2
The body of the internal spray gun S-233 with
nozzle extension is the same as the conventional
spray gun S-233. The nozzle extension is used for
the internal coating of items such as collapsible
tubes or cans. The high-pressure technology used
by all S-233 type spray guns allows the finest
atomization. Internal coating of hollow bodies is
carried out by rotating the object and vertically
stroking the machine spray gun whilst spray the
inside through the extension.
Spare parts for internal spray gun S-233
 52330016
1 Body Part no.
 50308455
2 Connection Part no.
 50835226
3 Head Part no.
 50835188
4 Ring Part no.
50835234
5 Lock nut Part no.
2nd Chapter | Internal Spray Guns
S-233 Internal Spray Gun
14
1
3
4
Nozzle extension sets Internal Spray Gun S-233
When ordering always mention spray gun version, nozzle
extension length L, diameter D and nozzle bore d. Standard
versions and lengths available on request.
Example of order:
Version:		  S-07-A
Length L:		  200
Diameter D:	 7
Nozzle bore d:	 1,0
A
B
C
A Air tube    B Paint tube    C Nozzle needle
Nozzle bores in mm
5
52330032
S-233 wihout nozzle set Part no.
for quick release coupling (only for HIL) 52331005
S-233-2 wihout nozzle set Part no.
Standard
6
7
8
9
 50486205
6 Piston Part no.
 50044601
7 Pressure spring D22 Part no.
 50044628
8 Pressure spring D18 Part no.
50309036
9 Tooth disc Part no.
52082136
10 Piston seals Part no.
10
0,5   0,8   1,0   1,5
15
Nozzle Extension Sets
Internal Spray Gun S-233
model rein-
forced
length
in mm
Nozzle Diameter in mm
0,5 0,8 1 1,5
A 45° standard version
50 52104153 50315745
100 50753408 50311928 50721166
150 50816728 50311960 50824330
200 52100567 50312002 52105923
250 52151112 52104131 52151114
G spraying straight ahead with 8 side air boreholes
50 52107198 50824410
100 50816701 50824216 50824232
150 50784460 50801445 50824437
200 50824452 50824453 50824454
250 52116072 50104135 50105944
N  spraying straight ahead without side air boreholes
50 52107188 52107190
100 52107192 52102643 52332173
150 52107194 52107196
Nozzle Extension Sets Diameter D5
model rein-
forced
length
in mm
Nozzle Diameter in mm
0,5 0,8 1 1,5
A 45° standard version
150 50315818 50315826 50315834 50315850
200 50315869 50315877 50315885 50315907
250 50315176 50315915 50315923 50315940
300 50859036 50862274 50320684 50321060
X 350 63203174 52332319 52332326 63203175
AD 45° standard version with enlarged nozzle bore